

NOTICE OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE TOWN OF GUADALUPE COUNCIL

ADDENDUM

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.2, notice is hereby given to the members of the Town of Guadalupe Council and to the general public that the Town of Guadalupe Council will hold a public meeting on **THURSDAY**, **JUNE 23**, **2011**, **AT 7:00 P.M.**, 9241 South Avenida del Yaqui, Guadalupe, Arizona, in the Council Chambers. The following is the agenda:

- A. CALL TO ORDER.
- B. ROLL CALL.
- C. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- D. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: June 7, 9 and 11, 2011
- E. CALL TO THE PUBLIC. An opportunity is provided to the public to address the Council on items that are not on the agenda or included on the consent agenda. Citizens are requested not to exceed a three minute time period for their comments. A total of 5 minutes will be provided for the Call to the Audience agenda item, unless the Council requests an exception to this limit. Please note that those wishing to comment on agenda items posted for action will be provided the opportunity at the time the item is heard.

F. DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION ITEMS:

- 1. Redistricting recommendation.
- 2. Application for Federal Assistance USDA Rural Development PUBLIC HEARING. The Town of Guadalupe has applied to the USDA Rural Development for funding assistance for development of street improvements. The residents will be provided adequate time to become acquainted with the proposed project and time to comment on economic and environmental issues that may impact the area.
- 3. Application for Federal Assistance USDA Rural Development Street Improvements.
- 4. Finding of No Significant Impact and Notice of Intent to Request Release of Funds Authorization to Western States Housing Consortium to submit a request to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for the release of funds.

Agenda June 23, 2011 Page Two

- 5. Resolution 2011-13 A Resolution of the Mayor and Council of the Town of Guadalupe, Arizona, declaring as a Public Record that certain document filed with the Town Clerk Entitled "The 2009 Amendments to the Tax Code of the Town of Guadalupe".
- 6. Ordinance 2011-05 An Ordinance of the Town of Guadalupe, Arizona, relating to the Privilege License Tax; Adopting the "The 2009 Amendments to the Tax Code of the Town of Guadalupe" by reference; Establishing an effective date; Providing for Severability and Providing Penalties for Violations.
- 7. Resolution 2011-14 A Resolution of the Mayor and Council of the Town of Guadalupe, Arizona, declaring as a Public Record that certain document filed with the Town Clerk Entitled "The 2010-11 Amendments to the Tax Code of the Town of Guadalupe".
- 8. Ordinance 2011-06 An Ordinance of the Town of Guadalupe, Arizona, relating to the Privilege License Tax; Adopting the "The 2010-11 Amendments to the Tax Code of the Town of Guadalupe" by reference; Establishing an effective date; Providing for Severability and Providing Penalties for Violations.
- G. TOWN MANAGER'S REPORT.
- H. COMMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL.
- I. ADJOURNMENT.